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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Balance Sheet As at 12/31/2020

ASSET

Current Assets
Operating - TD Bank 1,922.70
Operating - Scotiabank (Note 1) 68,530.35
Contingency - Scotiabank 3,095.68
Petty Cash 250.00

Total Cash 73,798.73
Accounts Receivable (Note 2) 800,372.00

Total Current Assets 874,170.73

TOTAL ASSET 874,170.73

LIABILITY

Current Liabilities
Prepaid Strata Fees 103.05
Deposit 2,429.22
Accounts Payable (Note 3) 73,406.67

Total Current Liabilities 75,938.94

TOTAL LIABILITY 75,938.94

EQUITY

Operating Fund Reserve
Opening Operating Fund 1,490.80
Current Earnings 21,134.81

Closing Operating Fund Reserve 22,625.61

Contingency Fund Reserve
Opening Contingency Reserve Fund 70,493.71
Contingency Reserve - Current Year -67,398.03

Closing Contingency Fund Reserve 3,095.68

Special Project Reserves
Special Project - Current Year (Note 4) 772,143.43

Total Exterior Remediation Project 772,143.43
Opening Special Project Reserve 115.48
Special Project - Current Year 251.59

Total Parking Stalls Project 367.07

Closing Special Project Reserves 772,510.50

TOTAL EQUITY 798,231.79

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 874,170.73
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Balance Sheet As at 12/31/2020

Note 1: Operating - Scotiabank
        $45,319.10 due to Special Levy - Exterior Remediation  

$367.07 due to Special Levy - Parking Stalls

Note 2: Accounts Receivable
Includes $800,231.00 levy receivable

Note 3: Accounts Payable
$73,406.67 is Special Levy - Exterior Remediation payable

Note 4: Special Project - Current Year
The Owners, at their Annual General Meeting held on December 19, 2020, approved a $1,000,000 special levy
to complete the repairse and replacements for the common property.



Page 1

Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Comparative Income Statement

Actual
02/01/2020 to

12/31/2020

Budget
02/01/2020 to

12/31/2020 Difference

REVENUE

Operating Income
Operating Assessments 117,241.62 117,297.62 -56.00
Operating Interest Income 124.96 0.00 124.96
Other Rental Income 600.00 660.00 -60.00
Laundry Income 3,500.00 3,850.00 -350.00
Hot Tub 1,725.00 1,925.00 -200.00
Surplus (Deficit) Forward 13,834.50 15,217.95 -1,383.45
Other Income 0.00 320.76 -320.76

Total Operating Fund Income 137,026.08 139,271.33 -2,245.25

Contingency Fund Income
Contingency Assessments 28,359.91 28,416.63 -56.72
CRF Expense Transfer 96,305.85 96,305.85 0.00

Total Contingency Fund Income 124,665.76 124,722.48 -56.72

Special Levy Fund Income
Special Assessments 999,999.99 1,000,000.00 -0.01
Special Levy Expense Transfer 227,856.56 178,812.58 49,043.98

Total Special Levy Fund Income 1,227,856.55 1,178,812.58 49,043.97

TOTAL REVENUE 1,489,548.39 1,442,806.39 46,742.00

EXPENSE

Administrative Expenses
Administration 1,794.67 595.76 1,198.91
Strata Management 8,677.56 7,206.43 1,471.13
Insurance / Appraisal 12,458.19 27,500.00 -15,041.81

Total Administrative Expenses 22,930.42 35,302.19 -12,371.77

Building Expenses
Exterior 42,659.18 26,364.25 16,294.93
Janitorial 0.00 229.13 -229.13
Fire Safety 1,064.84 916.63 148.21
Mechanical 0.00 458.26 -458.26
Other 0.00 91.63 -91.63

Total Building Expenses 43,724.02 28,059.90 15,664.12

Grounds Expenses
Landscaping Maintenance 1,680.00 2,291.63 -611.63
Parking Lease 4,047.42 4,042.50 4.92

Total Grounds Expenses 5,727.42 6,334.13 -606.71

Utilities Expenses
Electricty 33,350.01 43,541.63 -10,191.62
Water / Sewer 3,104.20 5,500.00 -2,395.80
Refuse Removal 2,048.59 2,979.13 -930.54

Total Utilities Expenses 38,502.80 52,020.76 -13,517.96
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Comparative Income Statement

Actual
02/01/2020 to

12/31/2020

Budget
02/01/2020 to

12/31/2020 Difference

Caretaker Expenses
Wages & Benefits Expense 4,961.25 8,250.00 -3,288.75
WCB Expense 45.36 137.50 -92.14

Total Caretaker Expenses 5,006.61 8,387.50 -3,380.89

Contingency Fund Expenditures
Transfer to Reserve 28,359.91 28,416.63 -56.72
CRF Expense (Note 1) 96,305.85 96,305.85 0.00

Total Contingency Fund Expendi... 124,665.76 124,722.48 -56.72

Special Levy
Special Levy Expense (Note 2) 227,856.56 178,812.58 49,043.98
Special Assessments Transfer 999,999.99 1,000,000.00 -0.01

Total Special Levy Fund Expenses 1,227,856.55 1,178,812.58 49,043.97

TOTAL EXPENSE 1,468,413.58 1,433,639.54 34,774.04

NET INCOME 21,134.81 9,166.85 11,967.96
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Comparative Income Statement

Note 1: CRF Expense
Emergency repairs - $96,305.85

Note 2: Special Levy Expense
        $178,602.58 special levy expenses
        $210.00 special levy management fees

$49,043.98 emergency CRF expenditure paid from special levy fund
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Account Reconciliation with Outstanding Transaction Detail Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Report By: Statement end date

Deposit No. Date JE# Source Comment Amount Total

Account: 1003 Operating - Scotiabank
Previous Statement Start Date: 11/01/2020
Previous Statement End Date: 11/30/2020
Statement start date: 12/01/2020
Statement end date: 12/31/2020
Reconciliation date: 01/26/2021

Reconciled

Statement End Balance as of 12/31/2020 71,123.68

Add: Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Subtract: Outstanding Withdrawals -2,593.33

Adjusted Bank Balance as of 12/31/2020 68,530.35

Book balance as of 12/31/2020 68,530.35

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Outstanding Withdrawals
12/01/2020 J63 J/E Operating Charge -10.00
12/31/2020 J318 J/E Monthly CRF transfer -2,583.33

Total Outstanding Withdrawals -2,593.33



 

6750 NORTH ISLAND HWY. UNIT #101 31310
NANAIMO BC V9V 1S3
390-5975
 

1 of 3

ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 OP
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 31310 00975 19 Nov 30 2020 Dec 31 2020
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
8 $510,731.28 7 $581,854.96
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
11/30/2020 BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
12/03/2020 TRANSFER FROM

  31310 00837 12
11,028.63 11,028.63

12/03/2020 SERVICE CHARGE 12.00 11,016.63
12/07/2020 DEPOSIT

  CITY CENTRE
  40220 001

270,095.12 281,111.75

12/07/2020 DEPOSIT
  CITY CENTRE
  40220 001

2,086.52 283,198.27

12/07/2020 NIGHT DEPOSIT
  CITY CENTRE
  40220 001

546.28 283,744.55

12/09/2020 TRANSFER TO
  31310 01880 18
  OTHER

270,641.40 13,103.15

12/10/2020 TRANSFER TO
  31310 00835 18

2,484.21 10,618.94

12/16/2020 DEPOSIT
  CITY CENTRE
  40220 001

58,329.42 68,948.36

12/18/2020 DEPOSIT
  CITY CENTRE
  40220 001

199,768.99 268,717.35

12/18/2020 TRANSFER FROM
  31310 01054 14

40,000.00 308,717.35

 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
3 $273,137.61 7 $581,854.96



 

6750 NORTH ISLAND HWY. UNIT #101 31310
NANAIMO BC V9V 1S3
390-5975
 

2 of 3

 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 31310 00975 19 Nov 30 2020 Dec 31 2020
 
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
12/18/2020 CHQ* 11 7220833301 40,000.00 268,717.35
12/18/2020 TRANSFER TO

  31310 01054 14
40,512.35 228,205.00

12/22/2020 CHQ* 12 7221086663 154,449.89 73,755.11
12/30/2020 CHQ 1 7025969807 2,625.18 71,129.93
12/31/2020 SERVICE CHARGE 6.25 71,123.68
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
5 $237,593.67 0 $0.00
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
Overdraft Interest Collected: Jan-Dec. 2020 $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 OP
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 31310 00975 19 Nov 30 2020 Dec 31 2020
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
SBAP Monthly Fee - Full   .00
 
Transactions Over Plan    
  Night Deposits 1 1.25 1.25
Sub Total   1.25
 
Cust. Transfer Requests 1 5.00 5.00
 
Total Service Charges   $6.25

 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Bank Account Transactions Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # JE# Debits Credits Balance

1003 Operating - Scotiabank - Dr
12/01/2020 21, Devon Chisholm Sockett - SL 21 CP1 J34 418.33 - 418.33 Dr
12/01/2020 Operating Charge J/E J63 - 10.00 408.33 Dr
12/01/2020 20201201, Ardent Properties Inc. Cash J70 - 856.34 448.01 Cr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP2 J39 385.50 - 62.51 Cr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP3 J40 2,335.03 - 2,272.52 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP4 J41 254.20 - 2,526.72 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP5 J42 401.91 - 2,928.63 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP6 J43 360.82 - 3,289.45 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP7 J44 262.47 - 3,551.92 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP8 J45 246.06 - 3,797.98 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP9 J46 360.82 - 4,158.80 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP10 J47 352.68 - 4,511.48 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP11 J48 352.68 - 4,864.16 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP12 J49 410.05 - 5,274.21 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP13 J50 246.06 - 5,520.27 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP14 J51 721.76 - 6,242.03 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP15 J52 721.76 - 6,963.79 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP16 J53 606.87 - 7,570.66 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP17 J54 590.46 - 8,161.12 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP18 J55 672.53 - 8,833.65 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP19 J56 943.14 - 9,776.79 Dr
12/03/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - ... CP20 J57 385.50 - 10,162.29 Dr
12/04/2020 653186 BC Ltd. - SL 13 000959 J58 765.98 - 10,928.27 Dr
12/04/2020 Clayton, Ron - SL 12 000959 J59 708.36 - 11,636.63 Dr
12/04/2020 Life, Be In It … Productions Ltd. - ... 000959 J60 370.66 - 12,007.29 Dr
12/04/2020 Shen Nan Lu - SL 23 175 J61 241.52 - 12,248.81 Dr
12/09/2020 Ardent Properties Inc. Cash J69 - 1,627.87 10,620.94 Dr
12/16/2020 The Owners of Strata Plan VIS 4810 101 J72 17,450.00 - 28,070.94 Dr
12/16/2020 FIRST Insurance Funding of Cana... 1 J82 - 2,625.18 25,445.76 Dr
12/18/2020 Creative Concepts Construction Inc. 11 J85 - 40,000.00 14,554.24 Cr
12/18/2020 CRF TRS - CC Contructtion Inv#R... J/E J316 40,000.00 - 25,445.76 Dr
12/22/2020 SPL TRS - CCC#TBRE1-2020-06 J/E J90 49,043.98 - 74,489.74 Dr
12/22/2020 SPL TRS - CCC TBRE2-2020-01 J/E J92 105,405.91 - 179,895.65 Dr
12/22/2020 Creative Concepts Construction Inc. 12 J93 - 154,449.89 25,445.76 Dr
12/31/2020 Due to Special Levy J/E J185 45,686.17 - 71,131.93 Dr
12/31/2020 Bank S/C J/E J186 - 18.25 71,113.68 Dr
12/31/2020 Monthly CRF transfer J/E J318 - 2,583.33 68,530.35 Dr

270,701.21 202,170.86
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Account Reconciliation with Outstanding Transaction Detail Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Report By: Statement end date

Deposit No. Date JE# Source Comment Amount Total

Account: 1007 Contingency - Scotiabank
Previous Statement Start Date: 11/01/2020
Previous Statement End Date: 11/30/2020
Statement start date: 12/01/2020
Statement end date: 12/31/2020
Reconciliation date: 01/26/2021

Reconciled

Statement End Balance as of 12/31/2020 512.35

Add: Outstanding Deposits 2,583.33

Subtract: Outstanding Withdrawals 0.00

Adjusted Bank Balance as of 12/31/2020 3,095.68

Book balance as of 12/31/2020 3,095.68

Outstanding Deposits
12/31/2020 J318 J/E Monthly CRF transfer 2,583.33

Total Outstanding Deposits 2,583.33

Outstanding Withdrawals 0.00



 

6750 NORTH ISLAND HWY. UNIT #101 31310
NANAIMO BC V9V 1S3
390-5975
 

1 of 4

ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 CRF
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 31310 01054 14 Nov 30 2020 Dec 31 2020
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
1 $40,000.00 1 $40,512.35
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
11/30/2020 BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
12/18/2020 TRANSFER FROM

  31310 00975 19
40,512.35 40,512.35

12/18/2020 TRANSFER TO
  31310 00975 19

40,000.00 512.35

 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
1 $40,000.00 1 $40,512.35
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
Overdraft Interest Collected: Jan-Dec. 2020 $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 CRF
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 31310 01054 14 Nov 30 2020 Dec 31 2020
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
SBAP Monthly Fee - Full   .00

 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 CRF
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Deposit Interest 31310 01054 14 Dec 01 2020 Dec 31 2020
 

Account Information
 
Currency:  CAD  
 
Daily Interest Arrangement   
 
Right Size Savings for business   
 
Interest Rate Rule:   
Progressive Tier   
 

Interest Calculation
 

Date Closing Balance ($) Yield/Rate Calculated Interest ($)
 
12/01/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/02/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/03/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/04/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/05/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/06/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/07/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/08/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/09/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/10/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/11/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/12/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/13/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/14/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/15/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/16/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/17/2020 0.00 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/18/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/19/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/20/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/21/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/22/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/23/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/24/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/25/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/26/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/27/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET



 

6750 NORTH ISLAND HWY. UNIT #101 31310
NANAIMO BC V9V 1S3
390-5975
 

4 of 4

 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Deposit Interest 31310 01054 14 Dec 01 2020 Dec 31 2020
 

Date Closing Balance ($) Yield/Rate Calculated Interest ($)
 
12/28/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/29/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/30/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
12/31/2020 512.35 0.000 CRITERIA NOT MET
 
Total Interest  $0.00
 

Your account 31310 01054 14 has been credited.
 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Bank Account Transactions Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Sou... JE# Debits Credits Balance

1007 Contingency - Scotiabank - Dr
12/16/2020 The Owners of Strata Plan VIS 4810 21 J74 40,512.35 - 40,512.35 Dr
12/18/2020 CRF TRS - CC Contructtion Inv#RBRE1-20... J/E J316 - 40,000.00 512.35 Dr
12/31/2020 Monthly CRF transfer J/E J318 2,583.33 - 3,095.68 Dr

43,095.68 40,000.00
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
General Ledger Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Transaction Number

Date Comment S... JE# Debits Credits Balance

3601 Opening Contingency Reserve Fund 70,493.71 Cr

3603 Contingency Reserve - Current Year 30,005.88 Dr
12/16/2020 The Owners of Strata Plan VIS 4810 C... J105 - 24.52 29,981.36 Dr
12/18/2020 CRF TRS - CC Contructtion Inv#RBRE1-2020-06 J/E J316 40,000.00 - 69,981.36 Dr
12/31/2020 Monthly CRF transfer J/E J318 - 2,583.33 67,398.03 Dr

40,000.00 2,607.85
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Account Reconciliation with Outstanding Transaction Detail Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Report By: Statement end date

Deposit No. Date JE# Source Comment Amount Total

Account: 1016 Special Levy - Scotiabank
Previous Statement Start Date: N/A
Previous Statement End Date: N/A
Statement start date: 12/01/2020
Statement end date: 12/31/2020
Reconciliation date: 01/26/2021

Reconciled

Statement Balance Forward as of 12/01/2020 0.00

Add: Total Outstanding Deposits Prior to 12/01/2020 0.00

Subtract: Total Outstanding Withdrawals Prior to 12/01/2020 0.00

Adjusted Bank Balance Forward as of 12/01/2020 0.00

Book balance as of 11/30/2020 0.00

Statement End Balance as of 12/31/2020 0.00

Add: Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Subtract: Outstanding Withdrawals 0.00

Adjusted Bank Balance as of 12/31/2020 0.00

Book balance as of 12/31/2020 0.00

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Outstanding Withdrawals 0.00



 

6750 NORTH ISLAND HWY. UNIT #101 31310
NANAIMO BC V9V 1S3
390-5975
 

1 of 2

ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 SL
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 31310 01851 16 Dec 29 2020 Dec 31 2020
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
0 $0.00 0 $0.00
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
12/29/2020 BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
0 $0.00 0 $0.00
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $6.00
Overdraft Interest Collected: Jan-Dec. 2020 $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia



 

6750 NORTH ISLAND HWY. UNIT #101 31310
NANAIMO BC V9V 1S3
390-5975
 

2 of 2

ARDENT PROPERTIES INC
ITF STRATA PLAN 4810 SL
371 FRANKLYN ST
NANAIMO BC V9R2X5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 31310 01851 16 Dec 29 2020 Dec 31 2020
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
Minimum Fee Applies   6.00
 
Total Service Charges   $6.00

 

Your account 31310 01851 16 will be charged $6.00.

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Bank Account Transactions Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # JE# Debits Credits Balance

1016 Special Levy - Scotiabank - Dr
12/16/2020 The Owners of Strata Plan VIS 4810 17 J80 367.07 - 367.07 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J190 7,465.27 - 7,832.34 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J191 39,517.61 - 47,349.95 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J192 4,922.58 - 52,272.53 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J193 7,783.11 - 60,055.64 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J194 6,987.22 - 67,042.86 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J195 5,082.79 - 72,125.65 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J196 4,764.96 - 76,890.61 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J197 6,987.22 - 83,877.83 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J198 6,829.60 - 90,707.43 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J199 6,829.60 - 97,537.03 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J200 7,940.73 - 105,477.76 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J201 4,764.96 - 110,242.72 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J202 13,977.03 - 124,219.75 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J203 13,977.03 - 138,196.78 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J204 11,752.18 - 149,948.96 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J205 11,434.34 - 161,383.30 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J206 13,023.53 - 174,406.83 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J207 18,263.94 - 192,670.77 Dr
12/18/2020 Island Creek Developments Ltd. - S... 000788 J210 7,465.29 - 200,136.06 Dr
12/22/2020 SPL TRS - CCC#TBRE1-2020-06 J/E J90 - 49,043.98 151,092.08 Dr
12/22/2020 SPL TRS - CCC TBRE2-2020-01 J/E J92 - 105,405.91 45,686.17 Dr
12/31/2020 Due to Special Levy J/E J185 - 45,686.17 - Dr

200,136.06 200,136.06
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
General Ledger Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Sou... JE# Debits Credits Balance

3902 Special Project - Current Year 251.45 Cr
12/16/2020 The Owners of Strata Plan VIS 4810 Spe... J103 - 0.14 251.59 Cr
12/19/2020 To record special levy assessments J/E J327 - 999,999.99 1,000,251.58 Cr
12/22/2020 SPL TRS - CCC#TBRE1-2020-06 J/E J90 49,043.98 - 951,207.60 Cr
12/22/2020 SPL TRS - CCC TBRE2-2020-01 J/E J92 105,405.91 - 845,801.69 Cr
12/31/2020 Ardent Properties Inc. 202... J295 210.00 - 845,591.69 Cr
12/31/2020 To separate special projects J/E J296 251.59 - 845,340.10 Cr
12/31/2020 SLY TRS - Creative Concepts INV#TB... J/E J325 73,196.67 - 772,143.43 Cr

228,108.15 1,000,000.13



Page 1

Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Client Aged Summary As at 12/31/2020

Name Total Current 31 to 60 61 to 90 91+

653186 BC Ltd. - SL 13 59,039.44 59,078.07 - -38.63 -
Clayton, Ron - SL 12 54,598.02 54,633.78 - -35.76 -
Devon Chisholm Sockett - SL 21 32,403.77 32,403.77 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 22,395.81 22,395.81 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 118,552.84 118,552.84 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 14,767.75 14,767.75 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 23,349.32 23,349.32 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 20,961.68 20,961.68 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 15,248.38 15,248.38 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 14,294.87 14,294.87 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 20,961.68 20,961.68 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 20,488.79 20,488.79 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 20,490.35 20,488.79 - 1.56 -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 23,822.20 23,822.20 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 14,294.87 14,294.87 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 41,931.10 41,931.10 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 41,931.10 41,931.10 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 35,256.54 35,256.54 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 34,303.04 34,303.04 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 39,070.57 39,070.57 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 54,791.83 54,791.83 - - -
Island Creek Developments Ltd... 22,395.79 22,395.79 - - -
Life, Be In It … Productions Ltd... 28,569.45 28,588.17 - -18.72 -
Pedrick, Chris; Roberts, Gwilyn... 10,940.64 10,940.70 - -0.06 -
Shen Nan Lu - SL 23 15,409.12 15,411.17 -2.05 - -

Total outstanding: 800,268.95 800,362.61 -2.05 -91.61 -
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Supplier Aged Summary As at 12/31/2020

Name Total Current 31 to 60 61 to 90 91+

Ardent Properties Inc. 210.00 210.00 - - -
Creative Concepts Constructio... 73,196.67 73,196.67 - - -

Total outstanding: 73,406.67 73,406.67 - - -
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Terrace Beach VIS 4810
General Ledger Report 12/01/2020 to 12/31/2020
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # JE# Debits Credits Balance

5002 Administration 1,618.83 Dr
12/01/2020 Operating Charge J/E J63 10.00 - 1,628.83 Dr
12/01/2020 20201201, Ardent Properties I... Cash J70 147.59 - 1,776.42 Dr
12/31/2020 Bank S/C J/E J186 18.25 - 1,794.67 Dr

175.84 -

5003 Strata Management 7,968.81 Dr
12/01/2020 20201201, Ardent Properties I... Cash J70 708.75 - 8,677.56 Dr

5004 Insurance / Appraisal 9,833.01 Dr
12/16/2020 FIRST Insurance Funding of C... December Insurance J81 2,625.18 - 12,458.19 Dr

5105 Exterior 42,659.18 Dr

5115 Janitorial - Dr

5120 Fire Safety 1,064.84 Dr

5125 Mechanical - Dr

5145 Other - Dr

5415 Landscaping Maintenance 1,680.00 Dr

5450 Parking Lease 4,047.42 Dr

5601 Electricty 33,350.01 Dr

5602 Water / Sewer 3,104.20 Dr

5603 Refuse Removal 2,048.59 Dr

5701 Wages & Benefits Expense 4,961.25 Dr

5705 WCB Expense 45.36 Dr

5801 Transfer to Reserve 25,776.58 Dr
12/31/2020 Monthly CRF transfer J/E J318 2,583.33 - 28,359.91 Dr

5803 CRF Expense 56,305.85 Dr
12/18/2020 Creative Concepts Constructio... TBRE1-2020-06 J314 40,000.00 - 96,305.85 Dr

5901 Special Levy Expense - Dr
12/18/2020 Creative Concepts Constructio... TBRE1-2020-06 J314 49,043.98 - 49,043.98 Dr
12/22/2020 Creative Concepts Constructio... TBRE2-2020-01 J91 105,405.91 - 154,449.89 Dr
12/23/2020 Creative Concepts Constructio... TBRE1-2020-07 J187 73,196.67 - 227,646.56 Dr
12/31/2020 Ardent Properties Inc. 20201201SLY J295 210.00 - 227,856.56 Dr

227,856.56 -

5903 Special Assessments Transfer - Dr
12/19/2020 To record special levy assess... J/E J327 999,999.99 - 999,999.99 Dr



Terrace Beach VIS 4810
Exterior Remediation Project
Special Levy Summary December 31, 2020

SPECIAL LEVY FUND SPECIAL LEVY - BANK
Special Levy Income

Special Levy Assessments 999,999.99$     Cash in Special Levy account -$                 
Other - Return Service Fees -$                    Due from Operating 45,319.10$    Note 1
Interest earned -$                    Outstanding 800,231.00$  

Total Special Levy Income 999,999.99$     

Special Levy Expenses Less payables 
API Management Fees 210.00$             To Ardent Properties for mgmt fees 210.00$          
Special Levy Bank Charges -$                    To Creative Concepts Construction Inc. 73,196.67$    
Project Expenses 227,646.56$     

Total Special Levy Expenses 227,856.56$     

Special Levy Fund Balance 772,143.43$     Special Levy Bank Balance 772,143.43$  

Difference between Special Levy Fund Balance and Bank Balance -$                 

Strata Lot Owner(s) Amount
1 Life, Be In It … Productions Ltd. 28,589.74         

2 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 20,961.68         

3 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 41,931.10         

4 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 41,931.10         

5 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 35,256.54         

6 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 34,303.04         

7 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 39,070.57         

8 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 54,791.83         

9 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 22,395.79         

10 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 22,395.81         

11 Pedrick, Chris; Roberts, Gwilyn 10,801.26         

12 Clayton, Ron 54,636.79         

13 653186 BC Ltd. 59,081.32         

14 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 118,552.84       

15 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 14,767.75         

16 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 23,349.32         

17 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 20,961.68         

18 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 15,248.38         

19 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 14,294.87         

20 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 20,488.79         

21 Devon Chisholm Sockett 32,403.77         

22 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 20,488.79         

23 Shen Nan Lu 15,411.17         

24 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 23,822.20         

25 Island Creek Developments Ltd. 14,294.87         

Total 800,231.00$     

Vendor Amount
Creative Concepts Construction Inc. 227,646.56$     

Total 227,646.56$     

Note 1 Levy funds deposited into Operating fund

Receivable
As at December 31, 2020

Expenses
As at December 31, 2020
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Distribution of Strata Dollars

Fiscal 2022 Budget
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ARDENT PROPERTIES INC.

Terrace Beach Strata Plan VIS 4810

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR :   2022

OPERATING FUND Approved Approved

Budget Budget

INCOME FY 2022 FY 2021

Operating Fund

Operating assessments 138,705.02$     117,961.14$ 

Other rental income 6,000.00$         720.00$        

Laundry -$                 4,200.00$     

Hot tub -$                 2,100.00$     

Interest -$                 350.00$        

Transfer from surplus 10,000.00$       16,601.44$   

Contingency Fund

Contingency Assessments 16,212.96$       41,000.04$   

Interest -$                 -$              

Transfer from surplus -$                 -$              

Special Levies

Levy -$                 -$              

TOTAL INCOME 170,917.98$     182,932.62$ 

EXPENSES

General

Accounting / Legal 2,500.00$         -$              

Administration 650.00$            650.00$        

Strata management 8,805.00$         7,861.56$     

Insurance/appraisal 30,150.00$       30,150.00$   

Parking lease 13,600.00$       -$              

   Building

Exterior 10,000.00$       28,761.00$   

Interior 800.00$            -$              

Janitorial Supplies 250.00$            250.00$        

Fire Safety 1,000.00$         1,000.00$     

Mechanical -$                 500.00$        

Roof 500.00$            -$              

Pest control -$                 -$              

Caretaker 18,900.00$       9,000.00$     

Other 100.00$            100.00$        

   Utilities

Electricity 47,500.00$       47,500.00$   

Refuse Removal 3,250.00$         3,250.00$     

Water/Sewer 8,500.00$         6,000.00$     

Gas -$                 -$              

   Grounds

Irrigation Maint. -$                 -$              

Landscaping Maint. 2,500.00$         2,500.00$     

Landscaping Trees / shrubs: -$                 -$              

Lighting Equip. Maint. 1,000.00$         -$              

Road/Sidewalk Repair 4,400.00$         4,410.00$     

Snow Clearing 300.00$            -$              

Water/Sewer Maint. -$                 -$              

Other -$                 -$              

TOTAL OPERATING EXP 154,705.00$     141,932.56$ 

 

Contingency fund

Contingency fund assessments 16,212.96$       41,000.04$   

Special levy fund

Special levy assessments 1,000,000.00$  -$              

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,170,917.96$  182,932.60$ 
28/12/2020 2022 Approved Budget



ARDENT PROPERTIES INC.

Terrace Beach Strata Plan VIS 4810

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR :   2022

OPERATING FUND

INCOME FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN TOTAL

Operating assessments 11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   11,558.75$   138,705.02$          

Other rental income 500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        500.00$        6,000.00$              

Laundry -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Hot tub -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Interest -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Transfer from surplus 833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        10,000.00$            

12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   12,892.09$   154,705.02$          

EXPENSES

General

Accounting / Legal 208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        208.33$        2,500.00$              

Administration 54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          54.17$          650.00$                 

Strata management 733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        733.75$        8,805.00$              

Insurance/appraisal 2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,650.00$     30,150.00$            

Parking lease 1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     1,133.33$     13,600.00$            

   Building

Exterior 833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        833.33$        10,000.00$            

Interior 66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          66.67$          800.00$                 

Janitorial Supplies 20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          20.83$          250.00$                 

Fire Safety 83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          1,000.00$              

Mechanical -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Roof 41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          41.67$          500.00$                 

Pest control -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Caretaker 1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     1,575.00$     18,900.00$            

Other 8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            8.33$            100.00$                 

   Utilities

Electricity 3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     3,958.33$     47,500.00$            

Refuse Removal 270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        270.83$        3,250.00$              

Water/Sewer 708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        708.33$        8,500.00$              

Gas -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

   Grounds

Equipment -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Irrigation Maint. -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Landscaping Maint. -$              416.67$        416.67$        416.67$        416.67$        416.67$        416.67$        -$              -$              -$              -$              2,500.00$              

Landscaping Trees / shrubs: -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Lighting Equip. Maint. 83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          83.33$          1,000.00$              

Road/Sidewalk Repair 366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        366.67$        4,400.00$              

Snow Clearing 50.00$          50.00$          50.00$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              50.00$          50.00$          50.00$          300.00$                 

Water/Sewer Maint. -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Other -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

TOTAL EXPENSES 12,696.25$   13,112.92$   13,112.92$   13,062.92$   13,062.92$   13,062.92$   13,062.92$   12,646.25$   12,646.25$   12,696.25$   12,696.25$   12,846.25$   154,705.02$          

OPERATING SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 195.83$        (220.84)$       (220.84)$       (170.84)$       (170.84)$       (170.84)$       (170.84)$       245.83$        245.83$        195.83$        195.83$        45.83$          (0.00)$                    

28/12/2020 2022 Approved Budget



ARDENT PROPERTIES INC.

Terrace Beach Strata Plan VIS 4810

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR :   2022

CONTINGENCY FUND contribution rate 10.48%

INCOME FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN TOTAL

CRF Assessments 1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     16,212.96$            

Interest -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

Transfer from Surplus -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     16,212.96$            

EXPENSES

   Buildings

-$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

-$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

-$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

   Grounds

-$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

-$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

TOTAL EXPENSES -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$                       

OPERATING SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     1,351.08$     16,212.96$            

Openning balance 10,500.00$   

Running balance 11,851.08$   13,202.16$   14,553.24$   15,904.32$   17,255.40$   18,606.48$   19,957.56$   21,308.64$   22,659.72$   24,010.80$   25,361.88$   26,712.96$   

28/12/2020
2022 Approved Budget
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ARDENT PROPERTIES INC.

Terrace Beach Strata Plan VIS 4810

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR :   2022

Strata Plan Bylaw changed

Strata Unit Unit Unit Operating Contingency 2022 Monthly

Lot # number Entitlement Entitlement Fee Fund Fees Fee

1 2766 2766 330.46$        38.63$         369.09$        

2 2704 2704 323.05$        37.76$         360.81$        

3 5409 5409 646.23$        75.54$         721.77$        

4 5409 5409 646.23$        75.54$         721.77$        

5 4548 4548 543.36$        63.51$         606.87$        

6 4425 4425 528.67$        61.79$         590.46$        

7 5040 5040 602.14$        70.38$         672.52$        

8 7068 7068 844.43$        98.70$         943.13$        

9 2889 2889 345.16$        40.34$         385.50$        

10 2889 2889 345.16$        40.34$         385.50$        

11 1045 1045 124.85$        14.59$         139.44$        

12 5286 5286 631.53$        73.82$         705.35$        

13 5716 5716 682.91$        79.82$         762.73$        

14 14751 15293 1,827.10$     213.57$       2,040.67$     

15 1905 1905 227.60$        26.60$         254.20$        

16 3012 3012 359.85$        42.06$         401.91$        

17 2704 2704 323.05$        37.76$         360.81$        

18 1967 1967 235.00$        27.47$         262.47$        

19 1844 1844 220.31$        25.75$         246.06$        

20 2643 2643 315.77$        36.91$         352.68$        

21 3135 3135 374.55$        43.78$         418.33$        

22 2643 2643 315.77$        36.91$         352.68$        

23 1414 1491 178.13$        20.82$         198.95$        

24 3073 3073 367.14$        42.91$         410.05$        

25 1844 1844 220.31$        25.75$         246.06$        

96129 96748 11,558.76$   1,351.05$    12,909.81$   

138,705.12$ 16,212.60$  154,917.72$ 
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ARDENT PROPERTIES INC.

Terrace Beach Strata Plan VIS 4810

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR :   2022 Schedule A

Special Levy amount 1,000,000.00$  

Strata Plan Bylaw changed

Strata Unit Unit Unit Special 

Lot # number Entitlement Entitlement Levy Jan-01 Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01

1 0 2766 2766 28,589.74$           7,147.43$     7,147.43$     7,147.43$     7,147.43$     

2 0 2704 2704 27,948.90$           6,987.22$     6,987.22$     6,987.22$     6,987.22$     

3 0 5409 5409 55,908.13$           13,977.03$   13,977.03$   13,977.03$   13,977.03$   

4 0 5409 5409 55,908.13$           13,977.03$   13,977.03$   13,977.03$   13,977.03$   

5 0 4548 4548 47,008.72$           11,752.18$   11,752.18$   11,752.18$   11,752.18$   

6 0 4425 4425 45,737.38$           11,434.34$   11,434.34$   11,434.34$   11,434.34$   

7 0 5040 5040 52,094.10$           13,023.53$   13,023.53$   13,023.53$   13,023.53$   

8 0 7068 7068 73,055.77$           18,263.94$   18,263.94$   18,263.94$   18,263.94$   

9 0 2889 2889 29,861.08$           7,465.27$     7,465.27$     7,465.27$     7,465.27$     

10 0 2889 2889 29,861.08$           7,465.27$     7,465.27$     7,465.27$     7,465.27$     

11 0 1045 1045 10,801.26$           2,700.31$     2,700.31$     2,700.31$     2,700.31$     

12 0 5286 5286 54,636.79$           13,659.20$   13,659.20$   13,659.20$   13,659.20$   

13 0 5716 5716 59,081.32$           14,770.33$   14,770.33$   14,770.33$   14,770.33$   

14 0 14751 15293 158,070.45$         39,517.61$   39,517.61$   39,517.61$   39,517.61$   

15 0 1905 1905 19,690.33$           4,922.58$     4,922.58$     4,922.58$     4,922.58$     

16 0 3012 3012 31,132.43$           7,783.11$     7,783.11$     7,783.11$     7,783.11$     

17 0 2704 2704 27,948.90$           6,987.22$     6,987.22$     6,987.22$     6,987.22$     

18 0 1967 1967 20,331.17$           5,082.79$     5,082.79$     5,082.79$     5,082.79$     

19 0 1844 1844 19,059.83$           4,764.96$     4,764.96$     4,764.96$     4,764.96$     

20 0 2643 2643 27,318.39$           6,829.60$     6,829.60$     6,829.60$     6,829.60$     

21 0 3135 3135 32,403.77$           8,100.94$     8,100.94$     8,100.94$     8,100.94$     

22 0 2643 2643 27,318.39$           6,829.60$     6,829.60$     6,829.60$     6,829.60$     

23 0 1414 1491 15,411.17$           3,852.79$     3,852.79$     3,852.79$     3,852.79$     

24 0 3073 3073 31,762.93$           7,940.73$     7,940.73$     7,940.73$     7,940.73$     

25 0 1844 1844 19,059.83$           4,764.96$     4,764.96$     4,764.96$     4,764.96$     

96129 96748 1,000,000.00$      250,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 250,000.00$ 




